| FLUORIDE               | 3/3/2025        | 0.15          | 0.15       | ppm  | 4   | 4    | Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories |
| NICKEL                 | 3/3/2025        | 0.0013        | 0.0013     | MG/L | 0   | 0.1  |                                                                                                                           |
| XYLENES, TOTAL         | 9/18/2025       | 0.0008        | 0 - 0.0008 | ppm  | 10  | 10   | Discharge from petroleum factories; Discharge from chemical factories                                                     |

| Radiological Contaminants | Collection Date | Highest Value | Range | Unit | MCL | MCLG | Typical Source |
|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------|------|-----|------|----------------|
|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------|------|-----|------|----------------|

|                               |          |      |      |       |    |   |                                         |
|-------------------------------|----------|------|------|-------|----|---|-----------------------------------------|
| COMBINED RADIUM (-226 & -228) | 3/9/2022 | 1.01 | 1.01 | pCi/L | 5  | 0 | Erosion of natural deposits             |
| GROSS ALPHA, EXCL. RADON & U  | 3/9/2022 | 4.2  | 4.2  | pCi/L | 15 | 0 | Erosion of natural deposits             |
| GROSS ALPHA, INCL. RADON & U  | 3/9/2022 | 4.2  | 4.2  | pCi/L | 0  | 0 | Erosion of natural deposits             |
| GROSS BETA PARTICLE ACTIVITY  | 3/9/2022 | 7.3  | 7.3  | pCi/L | 50 | 0 | Decay of natural and man-made deposits. |
| RADIUM-226                    | 3/9/2022 | 1.01 | 1.01 | PCI/L | 5  | 0 | Erosion of natural deposits             |

### **Violations**

During the period covered by this report we had the below noted violations.

| Violation Period     | Analyte                  | Violation Type                    | Violation Explanation                                                                                           |
|----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 4/1/2025 - 6/30/2025 | ARSENIC                  | MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR         | No monitoring samples were taken or reported                                                                    |
| 7/1/2025             | CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE | CCR ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT | Inadequate Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) or failure to deliver a CCR Certification form to the state on time |

Additional Required Health Effects Language:

Some people who drink water containing arsenic in excess of the MCL over many years could experience skin damage or problems with their circulatory system, and may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

There are no additional required health effects violation notices.

**Mandatory Language for Monitoring and Reporting Violation**  
**Chemical Sampling**  
**CHEMICAL MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR**

The **Taylor Lake Estates** water system **PWS ID 1870064** has violated the monitoring and reporting requirements set by Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in Chapter 30, Section 290, Subchapter F. Public water systems are required to collect and submit chemical samples of water provided to their customers and report the results of those samples to the TCEQ on a regular basis.

We failed to monitor and/or report the following constituents: \_\_\_\_Arsenic\_\_\_\_

This violation occurred in the monitoring period: 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter 2025

Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not your drinking water is safe from chemical contamination. We did not complete all monitoring and/or reporting for chemical constituents, and therefore TCEQ cannot be sure of the safety of your drinking water during that time.

We are taking the following actions to address this issue:

**All samples have been collected and the system has returned to compliance.**

Please share this information with all people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (i.e., people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

If you have questions regarding this matter, you may contact **Undine LLC** at  
\_\_\_\_713-574-5953\_\_\_\_.

Posted /Delivered on: June 29 2026

---